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pointment under such beard shall be interested, directly or in-
directly, in any contract entered into under the provisions of
this chapter.

Subd. 4. Each trustee shall be reimbursed the actual and
necessary expense incurred by him in the performance of his
duty. Each trustee shall receive as compensation for his
services the sum of $15 per diem, or part thereof, spent in at-
tending meetings of the board, but no such trustee shall re-
ceive more than the sum of $450 in any one year, except that
the trustee selected by the governor shall receive $1,000 per
year.

Approved April 12, 1949,

CHAPTER 386—S. F. No. 1203
[Not Coded]

An oct relating to county hospital funds in certain coun-
ties; authorizing the county boards to appropriate such funds
for construction and maintenance of community hospitals.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Certain counties; “County Hospital Fund.”
In any county of this state having a population in excess of
17,000 but not mere than 19,000 inhabitants and having less
than 60 full and fractional congressional townships, 'and hav-
ing a “county hospital fund” the county board may appropri-
ate all such funds to any duly incorporated non-profit hospital
association for the construction and maintenance of a com-

munity hospital open to all residents of the county on equal
terms.

Approved April 12, 1949,

CHAPTER 387—S8. F. No. 1246
[Coded as Section 373.041]

An act authorizing and empowering any county of this
state, in which there is located a city of the second class, to



